

BY: Delegate T. Murphy

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 736, AS AMENDED

On page 1 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments (HB0736/483765/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 1, strike "primary" and substitute "proximate"; and in Amendment No. 2, strike beginning with "IN" in line 2 down through "(2)" in line 4.

On page 2 of the Committee Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 2, strike "(3) AND (4)" and substitute "(2) AND (3)"; in lines 5, 16, and 30, in each instance, strike "PRIMARY" and substitute "PROXIMATE"; and in lines 10 and 25, strike "(3)" and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(2)" and "(3)", respectively.

On page 3 of the Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 2, strike "(5)" and substitute "(4)"; and in line 4, strike "PRIMARY" and substitute "PROXIMATE".